



## Lori Panessa Joins EW Howell Construction Group as Controller

(Plainview, N.Y. – January 3, 2023) – <u>EW Howell Construction Group</u>, one of the region's leading builders, is pleased to announce that Lori Panessa has joined the firm as controller. She will oversee all aspects of the organization's financial reporting, financial analysis, and financial stability.



Panessa is an actively licensed NYS Certified Public Accountant with more than 25 years of experience as a financial leader across companies in the construction sector.

"We are excited to welcome Lori to our team," said Daniel Williams, president of EW Howell. "Her experience in the construction sector is an asset that will contribute to our continued growth."

Panessa holds a Bachelor of Business Administration from Hofstra University, and an Associates Degree in accounting from Nassau Community College.

"I am honored to join the EW Howell team and am grateful for the training and preparation which have led me to this opportunity," added Panessa. "I am excited about this next chapter and look forward to a successful career at EW Howell."

## **About EW Howell**

Founded in 1891, EW Howell Construction Group is a leading New York-based General Construction and Construction Management firm with offices in Manhattan and Long Island. It provides construction services throughout the region to a diverse range of clients in the Retail, Education, Institutional, Arts & Cultural, Commercial, Laboratory, and Healthcare sectors. Dedicated to a "Build Simply" approach, the firm provides a simplified construction experience for its clients. EW Howell's meticulous <u>preconstruction</u>, <u>planning</u>, and <u>project management</u>, combined with collaborative client relationships and strong connections with the region's top sub-contractors, ensure the delivery of world-class projects for its clients, as it has done for more than 131 years. For more information, visit <u>www.ewhowell.com</u>.

Contact: Great Ink Communications—212-741-2977

Lindsay Church, <u>Lindsay@greatink.com</u>
Eric Gerard, eric@greatink.com

## **EW Howell Construction Group**

Greg Malek. Marking Specialist- <a href="mmallek@ewhowell.com">mmallek@ewhowell.com</a>

John Finamore, Dir. Business Development – <u>Jfinamore@ewhowell.com</u> - **212-930-1056**